## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 229 by Representative Huval

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 4, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- 3 "(d) Accessing, viewing, posting, editing, or creating a video, photograph,
- 4 or other image.
- (e) Accessing, reading, viewing, composing, browsing, transmitting, saving,
  or retrieving electronic data from any application other than media."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 28, change "(d)" to "(f)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 5, line 25, change "five" to "two" and at the beginning of line 26, change "Each
- subsequent" to "The second"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, delete line 27 in its entirety and insert "three hundred dollars and the third
- violation shall be punishable by a fine of not more than three hundred dollars and a
- suspension of the person's driver's license for a period of thirty days."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 29, delete "regardless of whether the violation is the legal cause of the
- 18 collision,"